
                  State of California  Business, Transportation and Housing Agency 
                  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

  
 “Caltrans improves mobility across California” 

 

M e m o r a n d u m  
 
To:  CHAIR AND COMMISSIONERS CTC Meeting: September 5, 2007  

 Reference No.: 2.5g.(3b) 
 Action Item 

 

From:  CINDY McKIM 
 Chief Financial Officer 

Prepared by: Norma Ortega 
 Division Chief 
 Budgets 

 
Subject: FINANCIAL ALLOCATION FOR PROPOSITION 1B LOCALLY-ADMINISTERED STIP 

BOND PROJECTS ON THE STATE HIGHWAY SYSTEM 
 RESOLUTION STIP1B-A-0708-002 
 
  

RECOMMENDATION: 
 

The Department of Transportation (Department) recommends the California Transportation 
Commission (Commission) approve the following resolution, allocating $13,156,000 for two 
locally-administered State Transportation Improvement Program (STIP) projects on the State 
Highway System to be funded with Proposition 1B Bond funds. 
 
ISSUE: 
 
The attached vote list describes two locally-administered STIP projects on the State Highway 
System totaling $13,156,000, plus $3,789,000 from other sources, that were deferred at the  
July 2007 Commission meeting.  The agencies for these projects are ready to proceed and are 
requesting an allocation at this time. 
 
FINANCIAL RESOLUTION:  
 
Resolved, that $13,156,000 be allocated from Non-Budget Act Item 2660-304-6058, for two locally-
administered STIP projects, as described on the attached vote list. 
 
Attachment 



CTC Financial Vote List  September 5, 2007 
2.5 Highway Financial Matters 
 

  Page 1 of 1 
 

Project # 
Allocation Amount 

Recipient 
RTPA/CTC 

County 
Dist-Co-Rte 

Postmile 

 
Location 

Project Description 
Project Support Expenditures 

EA 
PPNO 

Program/Year 
PA&ED 
PS&E 
R/W 

CONST 

Budget Year 
Item # 

Program Code 

Allocation 
Amount 
State 

Federal 
Total Amount 

 
2.5g.(3b) Proposition 1B Locally Administered STIP Projects on the State Highway System Resolution STIP1B-A-0708-002 
 1 

$12,202,000 
Yuba County 

SACOG 
Yuba 

03N-Yub-70 
3.0/3.8 

 

 
Near Marysville, south of Algodon Road at Motorplex Parkway 
and Route 70.  Construct new interchange.   
 
Final Project Development Adjustment: N/A 
 
Final Right-of-Way 
 Right-of-Way Estimate: $1,414,000 
 Programmed Amount: $1,450,000 
 Adjustment: $ 0 (<20%) 
 
Outcome/Outputs:  Improves travel time by 15 minutes.   
 
(Contributions from other sources: $3,789,000.) 

 
DEFERRED FROM JULY 2007 CTC MEETING. 

 
2A2720 

03-9725B 
RIP / 07-08 

$0 
$0 
$0 

$6,632,000 
 

IIP / 07-08 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$5,570,000 

 
2007-08 

304-6058 
20.20.075.600 

 
 

2007-08 
304-6058 

20.20.025.700 

$6,632,000

$5,570,000

$12,202,000

2 
$954,000 

Alameda County 
Corridor 

Management Agency 
MTC 

Contra Costa 
04N-CC-80 
0.0/13.49 

 

 
Between the San Francisco Bay Bridge and the Carquinez 
Bridge.  Improve corridor mobility.   
 
Outcome/Outputs:  Provide new upgrade existing corridor 
management elements on Interstate 80, along parallel 
arterials, and with connecting roadways across Alameda 
County and Contra Costa County to allow for sharing of real-
time traveler information to the public.   

 
DEFERRED FROM JULY 2007 CTC MEETING. 

 
3A7701 

04-0062E 
RIP / 07-08 
$954,000 

$0 
$0 
$0 

 
2007-08 

304-6058 
20.20.075.600 

$954,000

$954,000

 


	M e m o r a n d u m
	CTC Meeting: September 5, 2007 
	Reference No.: 2.5g.(3b)
	Prepared by: Norma Ortega
	RECOMMENDATION:


